
sfrfrlr{tl rlrgr, sr{ilil,o4, ftI(ara.Tts
&+rrt,#_tZ

Asset Recovery Brandr, First fioor,
(N, Sivagnanam Road,T-Nagar, Chennai-17

tffifaneu : u35686 tq /FAX :zit38z8

$$aA,mall : cmarb-che@mahabank.coln

q!wilair
tlr rfrrrf

6mturtrrf

rqlirl5rqkc ildd-rrfr, 1501, frIcrdrfrR, 5uI-5
Head Offlce: LOKMANC,AL,I 50I,SHIVAJINAGAR,PUNE-5

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

[See proviso to rule 8(6)l

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of FinancialAssets
and Enforcement of Security lnterest Ad.,2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement)
Rules,2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Bonower/(s) and Guarantor/(s) that the below
described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been tiaken
by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Maharashtra, Secured Creditor, will be sold on 'As is where is', 'As is what is'
and 'Whatever there is' on 13.03.2020, for recovery/dues MenUoned in Golumn No.2, due to the Bank of
Maharashtra. Secured Creditor from below mentioned Bonowers (name mentioned at Golumn No.l) and ftom the
Guarantors (name mentioned at column No.{). The reserve price will be as mention at Column No.4 and the
Earnest Money Deposit will be as mention at Column No.4 for each of the property/ies mentioned at Golumn No.3:-

Golumn
No.

t. Name & Address of the
Borrower(s)/G uarantor(s)

I. ii,S.PLATINUiI FABS,
Mr. L.Senthil Nathan, (Proprietor)
1O,Jain Anaswara Flats, Flat FB,
1s Floor,Ramanujan Street,
Near Little Oxford School,
T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017.

2. Mrc.Usha Senthil Nathan,
10,Jain Anaswara Flats, Flat FB,
1 5t Floor,Ramanujan Street,
Near Little Oxford School,
T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017.

2.

Outstanding Amount
(in ()

Rs.69,03,404.90 (Rupees Sixty nine lakhs three thousand four hundrcd and
four and paise ninety onty) Plus unapplied interest from 01/06/2015 plus other

charges at prevailing rate.

3. Description of the
property

All that piece and parcel of land forming vacant site being part of the present

Door No.35-B (Old No.2), Vijayaraghavachari Road, T. Nagar, Chennai-600017

bearing part of Re-Survey No.75, part of previous T. S. No.4910, part of present

T.S. No.8384 of Block No.114, Thiyagaraya Nagar Division of an extent of'4
Grounds and 626 Sq.ft or thereabouts and bounded on the T.Nagar,Chennai

600017 bounded on the

North by
South by
East by
West by

T.S.No 4910,8579, 8580
T.S.No 8659 and 8659/3
T.S.No 8583,8585 and 8586/1
T.S.No 4912and4911

And situate within the Sub- Registration district of T Nagar and Registration

District of Chennai South.
SCHEDULE "8" PROPERTY

(property hereby conveYed)

6.3% Undivided share of land in Schedule-A mentioned property, together with

O
lq
F'



1.

5, (l) Tlme of e{uction

(i) Reserve Prlce (R.P,

(ill EilD of ths Pmperty

(ilil Bld lncrease Amount

(ii, Dato of lnep€ction

(iii) Time of lmpection

constructed area in the Ground Floor

(r) tu.90,00,000r-

(ii) &.9,00,0rxy-
(llD tu.1,00,000r- (Rupeee One lakh only)

(l) 13.03.20m be$reen 11.30 am to 12.30 pm el(ten3iolr3 of 5 minutes
duration oach

(iD 05.03.2020

(iiil 10.00 am to 5.00 pm with prior appointnent

6. t st date for submbslon
of online Bid

11.03.2020 upto 23.59 hourr

1. The propedies are being held on ?S lS WHERE lS'and ?S lS WHAT lS BASIS' and the E-Auc{ions will be
conducted 'On Line". The auction sale will be 'On line E-Auclion / Bidding hrough website The auction sale will
be 'On line E-Auction / Bidding through website https:/u,ww.bankeauclions.@m on 13.03.2020 between
11.30AM to'12.30PM with aub extensions for 5 minutes in case bid is placed with in last 5 minut$. Please
visit http:/www.bankofmaharashfa.in/ or http:/tenders.gov.in/ and https://wlr,w.bankeauc{ions.com 6r E-
Audion Tender Documents contiaining online e-audion bid form, Declaration, General Tenm and conditiom of
online auction sale. lntending bidders shall hold a valid email addr$s. For details with regard to E-auction,
please contac{ M/S.CI lndia Pl t. Ltd., Plot No 301,1st Floor, Udyog Mhar Phase-2,Gurgaon, Haryana - 122015;
Tel:0124-4302000 Mobile:+gl 9840446485 Fa\: 01244302010 E-Mail-shrinatth.narasimhaan@cl india.com,

tn@c1india.com, suppod@bankauctiom.com and also for more information kindly contact Authodsed officer,

Asset Recovery Branch, Mr.Surendra R Deokar, Mobile No. : +91-8956381477, Phones: 04+2436 4410,2432
7650. Fax U+21338248, email : legaLcfie@mahabank.co.in, zmchennai@mahabank.co.in,
cmarb_che@mahabank.co.in, brmgrl 941 @mahabank.co.in.

2. To the Best of knowledge and information of the Bank, there is no encumbr.lnoe on any pmperty. However, lhe
Bidder/s has to satisfy himself about the details of property bebre submitting their bids/taking part in +auction sale
proceedings. The bidder/ purchaser should make their own inquiries regarding any statutory liabilities, aneaB of
tax, claims etc. by themselves before making the bid. The Bank does not undertake any responsibility to procure

any permission/license, NOC etc. in respect of the property ofiered for sale or for any du€s like outstanding

uraitei/service charges, tramE fees, elec{ricity dues, dues of the Municipal Corporation/ local authority/ Co-
operative Housing Society or any other dues, taxes, levies, feB/Uansfer Ees if any, in respect of andor in relation

td the sale of the said property. Successful bidder has to comply with the provisions of lncome Tax regarding
purchase of property & to pay the tax to the authorities as per apPlicable rates.

g. The ir ending purchasers/bidders are required to deposit EMD NEFT / RTGS Transfer in the Account No.

60221459511, tiaine of the flc. : SARFAESi EMD account, Name of the Beneticiary : Bank of Maharashtra A/c.-

Prcperty Lot tio & Name of the Borrower (as lhe case may be) IFS Code : MAH80000450 '

4. lntendino bidder should hold a valid e-mail id. lnterested biddeB should have their ofln arrangemer s for intemet

;#[.-i"ffi;ru;ffi;iti-il-"t1,;; t;nptrjmaria requirements shall have to be ensured bv the bidders '

themselves.

5. All persons patticipating in the E Auction should submit suffcient and acceptiable proof oJ thejr identlty' residence

"l|i!. lio .i,pv 
"i 

PAinAN *A; 
"t". 

ittJoiao"t. should upload scanhed copies of PAN card and proof of

;j;;;-ti;i ;ddEts, wttite srumittns *Gno"i. in" bidders other than individuals should also upload proper

mandate tur e bidding & I copy otiilE ;;;i;- 
"l9ltg 

,,i$t the enclosures submitted online (also mentioning the

urR No. and the account numoer ihiii'h"ililEMD]. f.ified) shall be brwarded to the Authodzed ofiicer of

Bank of Maharashtra, ass* AecovJil irl'n"n,-lio.+, Sivagnanam Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 6@ 017 bv

11.03.2020 bY 5.00 Pm,

6. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction fom tirs.Ci lndia Pvt. Ltd., Plot No 301,1'r Floor,

Udyog Vihar 2m1 5i 1.1to1244302000 Mobile:+91 984{f/95485 Fax: 012t1'

rErruflr

a
z
I

6

tiI

the date of e-Auction.

Haryana - I
tn@clindia.com.

prior to



.7. E-Auc'tion i3 being held on iqs lS WHERE lS AND WHATEVER THERE lS BASIS" aner taking symbolic
)osse$ion of lhe propenies. Successful bidder/s shall have to get physical possession of the properti$ at hb/heir
own cosq tisk & ,esponsibility. Though the Bank will faciliEte in taking possBsion by obtaininE orders trom lhe
competent auhorities.

8. Tho Eamest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be retained bwards part sale consideration
and the EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded. The Eamest Money Deposit shall not bear any ir erest.
The succe$fu| bidder shall have b deposit 25% of the sale pdce, immediately on acoeptance of bid price by fle
Authorized Officer and the balance of [|e sale price on or bebre l5th day of sale or within sucfi extended period as
agrced upon in wriling and solely et the discretion of the Authodzed Offcer.

9. The intending purchasers can insp.c{ the property/ies with pdor appointment at hisrher ou,n expenses.

10. The successful bidder would bear all tle chargesffees payabb for conveyance such as stamp duty, registration
Ee or any oher cost as applicable as per the law' All stautory/non statutory dues, taxes, rates, assBsments,
charges fees etc will be the responsibility of the successful bidder only.

1 l.ln the event of any default in payment of any of the amounts, or if the sale is not completed by reason of any
default on the part of the succe3sful bidder, the Bank Ehall be entitled to forfeit all the monles till O|en paid by the
successful bidder and put up the property in queSion 6r resale/disposal in its absolute discretion, and lhe
defaulting successftJl bidder shall fiorfeit all claim to the property or to any part of the sum br which it may be
subsequen$y sold.

'l 2. The Authorized Ofrcer /Bank is not bound to accept the high$t ofier and has the absolub right b accept or reject any or all
ofie(s) or aqourn/postpone/cancel the e-Auc'tion or witMraw any property or portion lher€of ftom the auclion proceedings at
any stiage wihout assigning any reason ther€of. Highest Ud will be prorisionally acepbd on 'subied to approval' basis and the
hoh$t biider shall not have any righutitle orer fle property until lhe sale is confirmed by the Aulhorhsd Ofrcer.

13. On onfimation of the sale by the Bank and comdianco of the bfms of payrnent, the Authorized offcer shall issue a
cartifcats ot sale of the said property in favor of the succe36fu1 bidderhurchaser in thE form given in Appendix V to Enforcment
of SeoJity lllbrest Rul6. The sal€ Grlifcate shall be issued only in the same name in which the bnder b subrnitted-

14. The sale shall be subiect to rules/conditions pre€cribed under the Securitisalion and Reconskudion of Finan ialAsseB and

Enbrc€mont of Seculity lnbrest Act, 2002.

lS. Wods and erer€ssions us€d herein abovE shall have the same meanings rsspeclively $signed to the.n in SARFAESI Ad
2002, and he Rules ftamed thelE under.

16. Dispubs, if any, shall be within the iurisdiction of Chennai Courts only.

17. This pubtication b atso 15 day's notice requircd under sec{ion 13(8) (6) of Securitization Ad to the above

borourer/guarantorg.

For detail€d tems ard conditions of the sale, please retsr to lhe link provided in Bank of Maharashlra SecuEd Cr€dito/s

websits i.e. http:/rwv.bankofmahar:3htra.ln prcperti.3-f or-aalo

Speci.l lrutrucflons : Edding in th6 last minutes and seconds should b€ avoklsd in the biddErs oYUn intelest. Neiths the Bank

oifaanarastrtra nor fre SeMd Provider will be resporlsible 6r any lapses/hilur€ (lnternst failur€, poYYer failul€ etc.).

STATUTORY .I5 DAYS RESALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT. MO2

The boroyvsr / guaranbrs are heEby notifed to pay the sum as.mentioned above along with uptodated interesl€nd ancillary

;;";; i,]io,! rh; d;te oi 
"raion, 

iaiiing *riorir,! prop.rtv *itt ue auctioned / sold ana balance dues if anv will be t€co\,€r€d

wi$ inErest and cGt.

Date :25.02.2020

Place : Chennai /NL'
Authorised Officer

Bank of Maharashtra

IYM'lll+J IUY
++ lt|'!lE o

+.


